GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO 1974

ANSWERED ON 02.08.2017

Anti national activities along Kutch border with Pakistan

1974 Shri Shankarbhai N. Vegad
Mahant Shambhuprasadji Tundiya

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether Government has found any anti-national activities along Kutch border with
Pakistan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) to (b): No case of Anti-National activities, that is, smuggling of
weapons/contrabands/Fake Indian Currency Notes (FICN) as well as infiltration have
been reported in Border Security Force (BSF) Area of Responsibility (AOR) along Kutch
border with Pakistan.
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